Statutes of the amendment of the examination regulations for the Masters Degree

Program in Applied Neurosciences in Sports & Exercise in the Faculty of Natural

Sciences at Paderborn University

## **October 12th, 2018**

On the basis of Section 2 para. 4 and of Section 64 para. 1 of the Higher Education Act of the Region of Nordrhein-Westfalen (Gesetz über die Hochschulen des Landes Nordrhein-Westfalen (Hochschulgesetz – HG)) of September 16, 2014 (GV.NRW. p. 547), amended last by Article 3 of the regulation of October 17, 2017 April 2017 (GV. NRW. p. 806), Paderborn University has issued the following Examination Regulations:

## Article I

The Examination Regulations for the Masters Degree Program in Applied Neurosciences in Sports & Exercise in the Faculty of Natural Sciences at Paderborn University of April 10, 2017 (AM.Uni.Pb. 29.17) is amended as follows:

Section 4 is amended as follows:

In para. 1 no. 2 the letter c) is attatched:

"c) The degree has to be fulfilled with an overall grade of at least 2.5 according to the German grading system (or an equivalent foreign final grade)."

## Article II

- (1) The modified statutes are first in force for immatriculations for winter term 2019/2020.
- (2) The modified statutes come into force on the day after the publication. They are published in the Official Communications of Paderborn University (AM.Uni.Pb.).

Issued on the basis of the resolution of the Faculty Council in the Faculty of Natural Sciences of August 29, 2018 and the examination of the legality by the committee of the University of Paderborn of September 26, 2018.

October 12, 2018, Paderborn

President

of the University of Paderborn

Prof. Dr. Birgitt Riegraf